07-01-1999

FORM **PTO-1595**

REC



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) 6 - 30 - 99 OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 4/94)	101080551	Patent and Trademark Office
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): See Attachment A 2. Nature of Conveyance:	Laser Dia 9550 V	address of receiving party(ies): agnostic Technologies, Inc. Waples Street, Suite 105 an Diego, CA 92121
☐ Assignment ☐ Me☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change☐ Other:		
Execution Date: June 21, 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Yes No		ame(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,3		
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)		on is:
Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond document should be mailed:	ence concerning 6. Total number of appli	ications and patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Carpenter Cooley Godward LLP 4365 Executive Drive Suite 1100 San Diego, CA 92121	8. Deposit account numl	charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation original document. Stephanie L. Carpen Total number of		27 - 99 Date
Mail da	he recorded with required cover that info	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

0000003 5303709 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

07/01/1999 MTHAI1 01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ATTACHMENT A

CONVEYING PARTIES

- 1. SORRENTO GROWTH PARTNERS I, L.P.
- 2. SIGMA PARTNERS II, L.P.
- 3. SIGMA ASSOCIATES I, L.P.
- 4. Newtek Ventures II, L.P.
- 5. SCHOEPFLIN INVESTMENT COMPANY
- 6. ANDREAS W. DREHER
- 7. ULRICH HARBARTH

175071 v1/SD 3R3301!.DOC

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc.

Patents:

See Attached Exhibit A

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 9550 Waples Street, Suite 105, San Diego, CA 92121, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the patents listed in the attached **Exhibit A**, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc. entered into that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), with Lenders, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 1996, at Reel 007773, Frame 0386;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lenders hereby:

- 1. release and reassign to Laser Diagnostic Technologies, Inc. any and all liens, security interest, right, title and interest of Lenders pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents which are described more fully on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

This Release may be signed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

393422 v2/PA 8fk#02!.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this $\underline{21}$ day of $\underline{\underline{\text{June}}}$ 1999.

SORRENT	TO GROWTH PARTNERS I, L.P., a California	partnership
By:_	, its	General Partner
	By: Robert M. Jaffe Title:	President, Sorrento Growth, Inc. General Partner, Sorrento Equity Growth Partners I, L.F. General Partner, Sorrento Growth Partners I, L.P.
SIGMA PA	ARTNERS II, L.P., a limited partners	ership
By: S	Sigma Management II, L.P., its General Partner	
	Ву:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
	SSOCIATES II, L.P., a limited partressigma Management II, L.P., its General Partner	nership
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
NEWTEK	VENTURES II, L.P., a limited	l partnership
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
SCHOEPE	FLIN INVESTMENT COMPANY	
	CICA, Inc., its General Partner	
		•
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

393422 v2/PA 8fk#02!.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 21 day of June 1999.

SORRENT	O GROWTH PARTNERS I, L.P., a	partnership
By:_		, its General Partner
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	-
SIGMA PA	ARTNERS II, L.P., alimit	ted partnership
By: S	igma Management II, L.P., its General	Partner
•	By: Shadfakol Name: RRADFORD IFFFR	office.
	Title: Szenekal Nov	the
SIGMA AS	SSOCIATES II, L.P., a limi	ited partnership
	Sigma Management II, L.P., its General	
•	1	\wedge
	By: Sharfard	-leffrion
	Name: BRADFORD IEFF	RIES
	Title: Seneral NI	Blas
NEWTEK	VENTURES II, L.P., a	_ limited partnership
By:		
Name:		
Title:		
	_	
	LIN INVESTMENT COMPANY	
By:	CICA, Inc., its General Partner	
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
	A 17271	

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

393422 v2/PA 8fk#02!.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u> 1999.

SORRENTO GROWTH PARTNERS I, L.P., a	partnership
Ву:	, its General Partner
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
IGMA PARTNERS II, L.P., a limite	ed partnership
By: Sigma Management II, L.P., its General	Partner
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
IGMA ASSOCIATES II, L.P., a limit	ted partnership
By: Sigma Management II, L.P., its General	
by. Sigma Management 11, 211 ., 113 General	i di di di
_	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
EWTEK VENTURES II, L.P., a Calif.	10 % 1
EWTEK VENTURES II, L.P., a	_limited partnership
\mathcal{A}	
By: Thomas	
By: Mame: Seter J. Wara'e	•
litle: General Partne.	<u>r`</u>
CHOEPFLIN INVESTMENT COMPANY	
By: CICA, Inc., its General Partner	
Devi	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

393422 v2/PA 8fk#02!.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 31 day of May 1999.

SORRENT	o Growth Partners I, L.P., a	partnership
By:		, its General Partner
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
SICMA DA	DTMEDS II I D o	limited nautnoushin
	RTNERS II, L.P., a	
Бу:	D	
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
SIGMA AS	SOCIATES II, L.P., a	_ limited partnership
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
NEWTEK V	VENTURES II, L.P., a	limited partnership
	By:	
	Name:	
	Title:	
SCHOEPFI	IN INVESTMENT COMPANY	
	By: Duane nelles	d v 10 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m 2 m
	Name: Du Ane Nelles	
	Title: President CIC	A INC. G.P.
ANDREAS	W. Dreher	
		<u> </u>
ULRICH H	ARBARTH	

Milw	July
ANDREAS W. DREHER	

ULRICH HARBARTH

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

ANDREAS W. DREHER

ll was

ULRICH HARBARTH

PATENT RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

Exhibit A

U.S. PATENTS

PATENT DESCRIPTION	SERIAL/APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE
Retinal Eye Disease	5,303,709	04/19/94
Diagnostic Systems		

393422 v2/PA 8fk#02!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/30/1999